502525549 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING-HSIN LI	10/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1000, WUNHUA RD., JIAAN VILLAGE, LONGTAN TOWNSHIP	
City:	TAOYUAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14049228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: gardine.patent@msa.hinet.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MING-HSIN LI

Address Line 1: 5F NO.79, ROOSEVELT RD., SEC.2

Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MHL135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LI, MING-HSIN
Signature:	/Ming-Hsin Li/
Date:	10/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_MHL135#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0891 OP \$40,00 14049228

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I/we Li. Ming-Hsin
reside in Taipei, Taiwan hereby
assigns to, Institute of Nuclear Energy Research it successors
and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for the United States Patent signed by us, entitled
A monitoring system of real time image control for radiopharmaceutical automatic synthesizing apparatus in a micro hot cell
, and filed/and assigned U.S. Serial Number S/N
and I/we authorize and request the attorney appointed in said application to hereafter make appropriate changes to this assignment if necessary; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Taipei, Taiwan, thisday of, 2013.
Mignature of the Inventor DATE
Mignature of the Inventor DATE

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 10/09/2013